RE 06-01	-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
MRD 5-22-98 06-01. Tab settings 000 V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James R. Schleck Christopher M. Burger	Name: Jame Fine Chemicals, Inc.
Vilas M. Chopdekar	Internal Address: 100 West Main Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖉 No	Bound Brook, NJ 08805
3. Nature of conveyance:	ň =
🖄 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 100 West Main Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Bound Brook, NJ 08805
Other	City: Bound Brook State: NJ ZIP: 08805
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	1
	a even the data of the period in the
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	re execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	cched? □ Yes 22 No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	cched? □ Yes 22 No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	cched? □ Yes 22 No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack_Matalon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ched? Yes 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jack Matalon vestigned/regeococcc 728.51 40.00 @P	ched? Yes 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jack Matalon real rest address Jack Matalon real rest address: 40.00 GP FC:581 40.00 GP Street Address: 32 Shelley Rd. City: Springfield State: NJ ZIP: 07081	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jack Matalon real/1990738h/19 ^{dr} @0800044 09003173 FC:581 40.00 @P	ched? Yes 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on ______ Reel _____ Frame _____

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Jame Fine chemicals, Inc. 100 West Main Street Bound Brook, NJ 08805

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>GLUCOSAMINE SULFATE POTASSIUM CHLORIDE</u> AND PROCESS OF PREPARATION THEREOF

and which is found in U. S. patent application, attorney docket No. $\underline{JF-1-98}$, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letter Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated below.

Jack Martalon	James K Schled	5/14/98
Jack Metalon	Chistopher M. Burge	5/14/48
Vitness Jack matalan Vitness	Vilus M. Chopdeking Signature	Date <u>5-14-98</u> Date
Witness	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

. . . .